DIVISION ONE - TRUMPET

1Y -Y

American Gold $10 BigMo $10  Chobe River  $3 Fresh Lime  $3
Goldfinger $3 Gold Ore $3 Kittochtinny  $3 Loyal Oscar ~ $10
Mellow Dawn $3 Millenium Gold$10  Miner’s Dream $20  Shane $3
Sir lvor $3 Strong $10  Sulphur Monarch $3 ~ Templeton Gem $3
Tywara $3

1Y-0

Bierton (Int) $20 BigMo $3 Changing Day $10  Corbiere $3
Kings Grove $3 Ohakune $10  Royleen $5 Ruddy Nosey $3
Turk $5 Wild Turkey  $10

1W-Y

Connor Shayne $20  Ebonite $3 Ebony $3 Five Crowns $20
Melody Maree $20  Opportune  $20  Smooth Trumpet $3 St Saphorin ~ $3

Stormy Weather$3 Templeton Flash $20

IW-P
Chanson $3 Edenderry $3 Egina $3 Leitha Helen $5
Pink Silk $3
IW-R 1Y-P
Whitford Sunrise $5 Reed 98-49-1 $30 Open Cabin  $20
1W-WwW
Argentina $3 Bridal Chorus  $3 Chaos $3 China Clipper $3
Fox Peak $3 Palangi $3 Panache $3 Pearly Gate  $10
Quiet Waters $3 Single Lane  $20

DIVISION TWO - LARGE CUP
2Y-Y
Caithness $3 Clandonation $20  Demand $3 Goldex $3
Hamble don $3 Kowhai Glen $20  Near One $3 Scallop $5
Strines $3 Tackett-Blake $10  Top Notch $3 Tristan’s Memory $20
Vixi $3 Wattle Gold $20  Yellow Satin ~ $20
2Y-R

Ahwanee $3 American Cowboy $10 Ashanti $3 Barnesdale Wood $3



Bannongil
Craigtarra
Edgebaston
Glenfarclas
Liverpool Festival
Nougat

Red Alert
Resplendent
Shieldaig

2Y -YYR
Flamborough
2W -Y

Beach Babe
Irish Minstrel
Pike Lake

Tudor Minstrel
2W -R
Captain America
Glaston
Ringleader
Sweet Luck
2W - P
Audobon
Kebeya

Melbury

Mrs O Ronalds
Pink Sunday (Int)
Polar Sky
Presidential Pink

Ruby Throat

Veronica Brown$3

2W - W

Alfred’s Choice

$3
$3
$3
$3

$3
$3
$3
$3

$3

$10
$3
$20
$3

$20
$3
$3
$3

$3
$3
$3
$3
$3
$3
$10
$3

$10

Broadway Village $3

Crater

Entente

Juel

Lough Bawn
Ohura’s Mayor
Red Cameo
Ramadhin

Some Day

Front Royal

Cream Scone
Jolly Roger
Shine On

Daviot
Ohope
Rising Sun

Wychavon

Dailmystic
Lady Caro
Melstar
Music

Pink Saphire

Pol Crocan

$3
$3
$3

$20
$3
$10

$3
$3
$5
$5
$3
$3

Raspberry Rose $3

Ruspik

Arctic Doric

$3

$3

Bunclody $3
Drumrunie $3
Falstaff $3
Just About  $10
Modern Art  $3
Pacific Glow  $3
Red Mantle  $3

Salute $3
Wayby $5
Namraj $3

Champeen $5
Le Sol $20
Sun Child $3

Eclat $3
Pinto Pony $10

Royal Marine  $3

Hey Jude $5
LaRochelle  $3
Melton Lea  $3
Petite Pearl (Int) $3
Pitta $3
Precedent $3
Roseate Tern ~ $3

Soprano $3

Behold $3

Bunfighter  $3
Dynasty $3
Fiordland Fire $20
Kiwi Red $3
Northaw $5
Pacific Rim  $3

Red Ranger  $3
Scarlet Tanager (Int) $3

Waiteitei $10

Countdown $3
Modulux $3
Trochillic $3

Fastnet $3
Quasar $3
Shaz $3
Icelette $5

Lilac Delight  $3
Merrilands  $10
Petite Pink (Int) $3
Plover $3
Quiet Day $3
Royal Ballet ~ $3
Tedder $5

Best Mate $10



Beta Cruxis
Kialoa

Stoke Charity
2Y —-W
Avalon

Sarita
2Y -P

Dee Bee

Altruist

3Y-Y

Half Magic
3Y-R
Badbury Rings
Lucky Strike

Trelay
3W-Y
Air Castle

Truculent
3W-R

Ariel

Kazuko
3W-YYR
Admiral
Langley Dandy
Merlin’s Pal
Royal Princess
3W-P

Dena

3W-W

$20
$3
$3

$3
$3

$3

$3

$5

$3
$3
$3

$3
$3

$3
$3

$3
$10
$3
$3

$3

Easter Moon  $3
Louise Randall $10
Waikato $3

Daydream $3
Star Tracker  $3

Sandy Cove  $3

2 -4 ORANGE PERIANTH

Bandesara $3

Fiordland Star
Shindig (Tas)

Your Grace

Lark

Creagh Dubh

$5
$3
$3

$3

$3

Florence Joy

$3

Springston Charm $3

Luna Chance

Innovator

DIVISION THREE - SMALL CUP

New Penny  $3

Capriano $3
Ojibwa $15
Trudie May  $3

Eminent $3

Colley Gate  $3

Woodland Splendour $3

Cameo Marie $5
Lynx $3

Pakatoa $3

Liebeslied $3

The Chasm

Dateline
Perimeter

Tupare

Rimmon

Dr Hugh

Cave
Might Be

Pinsey (Int)

Pathos

$10

$3
$3
$3

$3

$3

$3
$20
$3

$3

Indy Lights
Red Era

Silken Sails

Hot Date

$3

$5

$10

$3

$3

$10

Kiwi Happy Prince $5

Melon Park

Purbeck

Peacock

$3
$3

$5



Crystal River $3 Polar Imp $3 Sea Mist $3 Verona $3
DIVISION FOUR - DOUBLE
YELLOW PERIANTH

Baldock $5 Dunstan Belle $10  Greenhill Koru $5 Little Alice (Int)$5

Sarah Rachel $5

WHITE PERIANTH

Amy Jane $5 Ashlee Maree $10  Cairn Hill $10  Cosmic Dawn $10
Cape Farewell $5 Evensong $5 Flagpole $10  Full Cup $5
Gorge Hill $10  Kiwi Magic  $5 Little Dorr (Int) $10  Presence $5
Suisgil $5 Summer Hill $5 View Hill $5 White Lion $5

DIVISION FIVE - TRIANDRUS HYBRIDS

Ice King $3 Ice Wings $3 Ruth Haller ~ $3 Stint $3

DIVISION SIX - CYCLAMINEUS HYBRIDS

Foundling $3 March Sunshine $3 Rapture $3 Trena $3

DIVISION SEVEN - JONQUILLA HYBRIDS

Aotea $3 Cascade Dawn $10  Cherie $3 Dainty Miss  $3
High Note $3 Indian Maid ~ $3 Irish Trip $10  Karaminor $3
Pipers Barn $3 Quillaye $20  Regeneration $3 Step Forward  $3
Sweetness $3 Trevithion $3 10 mixed Jonquills $10

DIVISION EIGHT - TAZETTA HYBRIDS
Avalanche $3 Chinita $3 Golden Dawn $3 Grand Monarque $3
Grand Primo Citronaire $3 Kapiti Cupid $10  Lemon and Barley $5 Martha Washington
Paper White $3 Scarlet Gem  $3 Silver Chimes $3 Steely Dan $20

Tahi $10  Tuggle Seedling $3

DIVISION TEN - BULBOCODIUM HYBRIDS

Butter Cream $5 Nylon $4 Spoirot $4

DIVISION ELEVEN - SPLIT CORONA
Baccarat $3 Berri Rim $20  Boslowick $10  Cherry Cream $3
Dear Love $3 Diversity $5 Gold Lake $3 Hinds River (Int) $20

King Size $3 Menehay $3 Solar Disc $5 Waimakariri  $3



DIVISION TWELVE - MISC

White Owl $3

OTHER SMALL BULBS

Narcissus ‘Bees Knees’ $4

Narcissus romieuxii albidus zaianicus $4

Narcissus ‘Glen Lee Station’ $4
Narcissus 'Kehelland' $4
Narcissus ‘Minnow’ $4
Narcissus 'Pixies Sister' $4
Narcissus ‘Spring Vista’ $4

Ipheion uniflorum ‘Wisley Blue $4

N bulbocodium conspicuus (Nice form) $4

Narcissus 'Firelight Gold'
Narcissus jonquilla
Narcissus ‘Kokopelli’
Narcissus ‘Nylon’

Narcissus 'Poppababy’

Narcissus ‘Whitford Gem’ $4

Erythronium tuolumnense

**Cultivars raised in our nursery are noted in bold type***

$4
$4
$4
$4
$4

$4



